

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-2884, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Cook County Department of Corrections

Vendor: Salina & Associates, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Comprehensive Integrated treatment services for the Sheriff's Female Furlough Program (SFFP)

and the Drug Treatment Beds Program (DTBP)

Original Contract Period: 10/1/2011 - 9/30/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$5,998,468.92

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 7/27/2011, \$5,998,470.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: \$1,999,489.66

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014, \$34,000.00; FY 2015, \$1,965,489.66

Accounts: 239-298

Contract Number(s): 11-87-009B

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract was originally awarded based upon a Request for Proposals (RFP) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code.

This contract was awarded for a three (3) year term with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. The Cook County

File #: 14-2884, Version: 1	
Department of Corrections is increasing and exercising the first renewal option for Contract 11-87-009B.	